



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1787 OF 2024

(Dinesh Mahadeorao Lole vs. State of Maharashtra and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Ms.Ashwini Athalye, Advocate for the petitioner.
Ms.T.H.Khan, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent Nos.1,
2, 4 and 5.

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : FEBRUARY 14, 2025

- 1) Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that petitioner has been already been retired on 31/12/2021, however, till this date no retiral benefits viz. arrears of gratuity and leave encashment etc. has been received by him.
- 2) Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents, returnable after **four weeks**.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)